

Proclamation

The Minnesota Extension Service, as an outreach arm of the University of Minnesota has provided 80 years of research-based education to the people of Minnesota; and WHEREAS:

The educational leadership role of Minnesota Extension Service has been achieved in cooperation with county, state, federal and private partners; and WHEREAS:

While, over the 80 years Extension's educational leadership has changed to reflect the changing needs of Minnesota's residents, its goal remains today and for the future to meet state residents' needs for informal education and leadership in areas of greatest concern to Minnesotans; and WHEREAS:

The Minnesota Extension Service has identified four central issues: economic WHEREAS: development, environment and natural resources, human development and community leadership as central issues in the coming years; and

The Minnesota Extension Service will continue to provide strong educational leadership to help Minnesotans meet the challenging issues of the future; WHEREAS:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim the year 1989 to be

THE YEAR OF MINNESOTA EXTENSION SERVICE

in Minnesota.

ban anderson &

SECRETARY OF STATE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this first day of March in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty nine, and of the State the one hundred thirtieth.

> STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

> > MAR 28 1989

Secretary of State

3893 6